



\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6214/2012**

CHANDER MOHINI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Divya Prakash Pande, Standing
Counsel for SDMC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

04.05.2022

1. It is already 16:40 hrs.
2. Renotify on March 31, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 4, 2022/ds