



\$~26 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

26+ W.P.(C) 6213/2012
27+ W.P.(C) 6214/2012
28+ W.P.(C) 6215/2012
29+ W.P.(C) 6216/2012
30+ W.P.(C) 6217/2012
31+ W.P.(C) 6218/2012
32+ W.P.(C) 5346/2013
33+ W.P.(C) 6220/2012

SMT. ZUBEDA	Petitioner
CHANDER MOHINI	Petitioner
JAYANTI	Petitioner
SMT. ZARINA	Petitioner
NAZMA	Petitioner
BASANTI	Petitioner
MEENA BEGUM	Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

COMMISSIONER MCD AND ORS	Respondents
Through: None.	
LAD KUMARI	Petitioner
Through: None.	

versus

COMMISSIONER EAST DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DLEHI & ORS	Respondents
Through: None.	

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

25.08.2025

%

1. Judgment with respect to prayer (a), in this matter, has already



been pronounced on 30.05.2025.

2. However, the matter is listed today before this court, as the aspects in prayers (b) to (e) are still needed to be considered, *de hors* the aspect of Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

3. Since none appears for the parties, list for consideration on 10th October, 2025.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 25, 2025

p/kz